FEATURES
•  Operates with inputs from DC to 40kHz
•  Conditions Tachometers, Turbines, Power, VFDs, others
•  5V Logic Pulse Output Equals Input Frequency
•   Inputs from 20mV pk-pk to 250Vrms (700V pk-pk)
•   Full Isolation Protects Against Ground Loop & Safety Hazards
•   Adjustable Sensitivity, Optional Filtering
•  Full Replacement Warranty

input frequencies from DC to 40kHz (0.2Hz minimum on high input). When used in high humidity or dirty environments,
optional urethane circuit board coating is available.
HOW TO ORDER
Model Number:
AC Power: Model JH2376A (DC power is not available on this model)
Specify 115Vac or 230Vac power.
Urethane Coating:
Specify Option U.
INSTALLATION
Model JH2376 snaps onto 35mm DIN
rail. Connections are made to the
front-panel terminals. The terminal
strip unplugs to facilitate testing or re-
placing the instrument.
SARASOTA, FL USA
(800) 808-0300
e-mail: jhtek@jhtechnology.com
CONNECTIONS
Connections to the 8 terminals (top
to bottom) are:
1: High voltage positive input (gen-
erally above 1 volt - see specs).
2: Input common (for both high and
low voltages).
3: Low voltage positive input (gen-
erally below 1 volt - see specs).
4: Optional filter. Connect terminals
4 & 2 together to activate the filter.
5: Pulse output (plus).
6: Pulse output common.
7: AC power.
8: AC power.
CALIBRATION
Model JH2376 requires no calibra-
tion. The output frequency or pulse
rate automatically equals the input.
SENSITIVITY ADJUST
A 25-turn sensitivity adjustment al-
lows trade-off between maximum
sensitivity and noise rejection. Turn
clockwise for maximum sensitivity,
counterclockwise to reduce sensitiv-
ity and susceptibility to noise.
OPTIONAL FILTER
The JH2376 is designed to function
to 40kHz with high sensitivity. In noisy
electrical environments this may
cause an unwanted output at the
noise frequency; also, some sensors’
output voltages increase at higher fre-
quencies (for example, magnetic-coil
tachometer pickups).
Optional filtering can be connected
SPECIFICATIONS
High Inputs (Terminals 1 and 2):
For inputs generally above 1 volt
(maximum 250Vrms or +/-350V
peak) with frequencies between 0.2
Hz and 40kHz. Capacitively coupled
- no response to DC. 1 megohm in-
put impedance.
Typical input sensitivity at maximum
setting (full clockwise) is as shown.
Values are peak-to-peak voltage with
sine wave inputs.
Frequency No     With
(Sine Wave) Filter     Filter
0.2 - 100 Hz 0.5V     0.5V
500 Hz 0.5V         1.5V
1kHz 0.55V       3.2V
5kHz 0.8V         20V